Damon Holman Mechanic Falls LD 362

Testimony in Support of LD 362 – Land for Maine's Future Bond Damon Holman – Mechanic Falls, Maine April 8, 2025

Members of the Committee,

My name is Damon Holman. I'm a business owner in Mechanic Falls, and I support LD 362.

This bond is a practical investment in something that's harder to measure but easy to feel—our connection to land, to place, and to what we're passing on. Land for Maine's Future protects working landscapes and public access while still honoring the needs of local communities.

It's not about freezing Maine in time—it's about choosing which parts of it are worth keeping intact.

Please let voters decide.

Thank you, Damon Holman